

**Court No. - 72**

**Case :- CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 1831 of 1985**

**Appellant :- Phool Khan**

**Respondent :- State of U.P.**

**Counsel for Appellant :- Ashok Kumar Mishra,Pt.Mohan  
Chandra**

**Counsel for Respondent :- A.G.A.**

**Hon'ble Deepak Verma,J.**

The case is passed over on the illness slip of Sri Ashok Kumar Mishra, counsel for the appellant.

List after four weeks

**Order Date :- 28.7.2025**

Meenu Singh