



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 1831 of 1985

Phool Khan

.....Appellant(s)

Versus

State of U.P.

.....Respondent(s)

Counsel for Appellant(s) : Ashok Kumar Mishra, Pt.Mohan
Chandra

Counsel for Respondent(s) : A.G.A.

Court No. - 72

HON'BLE DEEPAK VERMA, J.

1. As per the office report dated 26.07.2025 as well as Chief Judicial Magistrate, Rampur Report dated 14.04.2021, the appellant nos. 1, 2, 6, 8 and 9, namely, Phool Khan, Mastoo, Soockey Khan, Nabi Ahmed and Asghar Khan, have died.
2. Accordingly, the present criminal appeal on behalf of the appellant nos. 1, 2, 6, 8 and 9, namely, Phool Khan, Mastoo, Soockey Khan, Nabi Ahmed and Asghar Khan, stands abated.
3. Put up this matter after six weeks.
4. In the meantime, office shall prepare the paper-book.

(Deepak Verma,J.)

August 26, 2025

Aditya