



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 1831 of 1985

Phool Khan

.....Appellant(s)

Versus

State of U.P.

.....Respondent(s)

Counsel for Appellant(s) : Ashok Kumar Mishra, Pt.Mohan
Chandra

Counsel for Respondent(s) : A.G.A.

Court No. - 83

HON'BLE SANJIV KUMAR, J.

1. Shri Kamal Singh, Advocate holding brief of Shri Ashok Kumar Mishra, learned Counsel for the surviving appellant nos. 3, 4, 5 and 7.

2. It is submitted by the learned Counsel for the appellants that, in the meanwhile, appellant nos. 3 and 5 have also died.

3. Let a fresh report with regard to surviving appellant nos. 3- Shamsuddin and 5- Mir Khan, be called for from Chief Judicial Magistrate, Rampur, before the next date fixed.

4. List this case on 22.04.2026.

April 6, 2026
AdityaG

(Sanjiv Kumar,J.)