



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 1831 of 1985

Phool Khan

.....Appellant(s)

Versus

State of U.P.

.....Respondent(s)

Counsel for Appellant(s) : Ashok Kumar Mishra, Pt.Mohan
Chandra
Counsel for Respondent(s) : A.G.A.

Court No. - 83

HON'BLE SANJIV KUMAR, J.

Heard Mr. Kamal Singh, Advocate holding brief of Mr. Ashok Kumar Mishra, learned counsel on behalf of appellant nos.4 and 7. He has concluded his arguments today.

During the course of hearing the arguments advanced on behalf of the State, it came to the Court's notice that no report is received regarding appellant no. 10, indicating whether he is dead or alive.

Learned counsel for the appellant nos. 4 and 7 states that earlier he was counsel for all the appellants, but at present he does not know about the living status of appellant no.10.

In view of the above, learned C.J.M., Bareilly is directed to send the living status report of appellant no.10 to this Court before the next date fixed.

List on 25.05.2026.

(Sanjiv Kumar,J.)

May 14, 2026
Subham